W W W . E M R E S E A R C H . C O M
SATCOM
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
Front Cover Photograph “VLA and the Milky Way” © Knate Myers | www.knatephoto.com
Back Cover Photograph Credit: David Samuel Dashiell III | www.davidsamueldashielliii.zenfolio.com
For more than 29 years, we’ve designed and manufactured frequency generation products,
signal conversion solutions, and integrated microwave assemblies that have helped pioneer new
advancements in Satellite, Aerospace, Defense, and Communications. Each product we develop

REFERENCE OSCILLATORS
PLXO Series | Phase locked Crystal Oscillator
Model
Frequency
(MHz)
Power Out
(dBm)
Harmonics
(dBc)
Reference
(MHz)
Phase Noise (dBc/Hz) VCC
(V)
ICE
(mA)100 Hz 1 KHz 10 KHz
PLXO-10-42 10 +7 -20 10 -120 -145 -160 +15 120
PLXO-10-43 10 +14 -20 10 -120 -145 -155 +5 200
PLXO-50-22 50 +10 -20 10 -110 -140 -160 +12 120
PLXO-100-120 100 +10 -25 10 -115 -145 -155 +5 135
PLXO-500-04 500 +7 -20 10 -80 -110 -135 5 180
Summary
• Fixed frequencies to 500 MHz
• Small package size
• Surface mount available

• Optional internal OCXO (±30 ppb, Stability)
• Fixed frequencies to 100 MHz
Model
Frequency
(MHz)
Power Out
(dBm)
Temperature
Stability (ppm)
Reference
(MHz)
Phase Noise (dBc/Hz) VCC
(V)
ICE
(mA)100 Hz 1 KHz 10 KHz
RDS-10-40 10 +12 +/- 2.5 10 -120 -140 -145 +5 150
RDS-10-44 10 +10 +/- 0.03 10 -140 -150 -155 +12 250**
RDS-50-01 50 +20 +/- 2.5 10 -110 -130 -140 +5 200
RDS-100-07 100 +13 +/- 5.0 10 -105 -135 -145 +5 200
RDS-100-08 100 +10 +/- 0.09 10 -120 -140 -150 +5 250**
Models
Frequency Range 10 to 100 MHz
Package Size (TCXO) 2.0" x 1.5" x 0.6"
Reference 10 to 100 MHz

LT Series | Fixed-Frequency Synthesizer
Model
Frequency
(MHz)
Power Out
(dBm)
Harmonics
(dBc)
Reference
(MHz)
Phase Noise (dBc/Hz) VCC
(V)
ICE
(mA)1 KHz 10 KHz 100 KHz
LT-2672-02 2672.5 +15 -20 100 -88 -98 -120 +5 225
LT-4000-10 4000 +17 -20 100 -85 -95 -115 +5 230
LT-9800-07 9800 +12 -20 10 -75 -90 -110 +5 165
LT-10500-03 10500 +3 -20 10 -70 -90 -110 +5 175
LT-14500-02 14500 +7 -15 10 -80 -95 -105 +5 250
Frequency Range 50 MHz to 19 GHz
Package Size 1.3" x 1.1" x 0.2"
Reference 5 to 100 MHz
Harmonics Less than -25 dBc

• Hermetic seal per MIL-STD-883 available
• High shock and vibration tolerance
• Fixed and programmable options
• Tunable synthesizers available
Model
Freq. Range (MHz) Power Out
(dBm)
Harmonics
(dBc)
Reference
(MHz)
Phase Noise (dBc/Hz) VCC
(V)
ICE
(mA)Min Max 1 KHz 10 KHz 100 KHz
THOR-2380-02 None 2380 +20 -20 10 -90 -95 -120 +5 225
THOR-10900-02 None 10900 +17 -30 Internal -80 -85 -100 +5 350
THOR-12800-10 None 12800 +7 -30 50 -80 -90 -110 +5 200
THOR-14275-04 None 14275 +12 -20 25 -75 -85 -95 +5 375
THOR-18300-02 None 18300 +18 -20 25 -75 -85 -95 +5 375
THOR-29050-01 26550 29050 +7 -20 10 -73 -82 -87 +5 500
THOR-30000-03 27500 30000 +7 -20 10 -73 -82 -87 +5 500
Frequency Range  1 to 30 GHz
Package Size 2.5" x 1.1" x 0.4"
Reference 5 to 200 MHz
Harmonics Less than -25 dBc

Summary
ESP Series | Fixed-Frequency Synthesizer
Model
Frequency
(MHz)
Power Out
(dBm)
Harmonics
(dBc)
Reference
(MHz)
Phase Noise (dBc/Hz) VCC
(V)
ICE
(mA)1 KHz 10 KHz 100 KHz
ESP-1000-21 1000 +3 -40 Internal -130 -136 -142 +12 300
ESP-2000-21 2000 +14 -30 10 -95 -115 -140 +12 225
ESP-8000-15 8000 +13 -30 100 -100 -105 -112 +5 450
ESP-13250-05 13250 +13 -30 100 -95 -100 -105 +12 300
ESP-22000-09 22000 +10 -30 10 -86 -100 -108 +12 350
ESP-34000-03 34000 +7 -20 100 -95 -100 -102 +15 300
ESP-42000-02 42000 +7 -20 100 -95 -100 -102 +15 300
Models
• Exceptionally-low phase noise
• Fixed frequencies to 46 GHz
• Optional internal reference

Summary
LCO Series | Calibration Oscillator
Model
Freq. Range (MHz) Step
(KHz)
P. Out
(dBm)
Harm.
(dBc)
Ref.
(MHz)
Phase Noise (dBc/Hz) VCC
(V)
ICE
(mA)Min Max 1 KHz 10 KHz 100 KHz
LCO-2270-02 None 2270 N/A +10 -30 50 -80 -100 -125 +5 200
LCO-12750-05 10900 12750 250 +0 -20 Internal -88 -95 -95 +5 700
LCO-20700-02 18000 20700 500 +0 -45 Internal -50 -75 +5 775
LCO-30000-01 27500 30000 500 +0 -45 Internal -50 -75 +5 700
LCO-30500-04 28000 30500 500 +0 -45 Internal -50 -75 +5 700
• Extremely low output power
variance (+0.05 dB)
• Output power to +10 dBm available
• Optional internal reference

950 to 1950
Band 1: 16750
Band 2: 17500
Band 3: 18250
1.5 Max
• Multiple, voltage selectable frequency ranges
• Hermetic Seal
• 10 MHz or 50 MHz Reference
Features
NEW
The LNB series are low noise block down converters that convert K and Ku bands down to IF frequencies. They feature an integrated low noise
amplifier and voltage selectable, multi-band capability. These LNBs are designed to operate in harsh airborne environments as well as terrestrial.
Description
BDC Series | Block Down Converter
Model Input Frequency (MHz) Output Frequency (MHz) LO Frequency (MHz)
BDC-4200-03 3400 to 4200 950 to 1750 5150
BDC-8400-02 7900 to 8400 1050 to 1550 6850
BDC-10850-02 9900 to 10850 900 to 1850 9000
BDC-11700-04 10700 to 11700 950 to 1950 9750
BDC-12750-05 11700 to 12750 950 to 2000 10750
BDC-30000-06 27500 to 30000 500 to 3000 27000
Models
Options
• Integrated filters
• Gain control

• CAN, RS-232, I2C, or SPI control
• Internal / External references
Features
The DBUC series of Satellite Block Upconverters allows the user to select two separate output bands for transmit, eliminating the need for an
additional BUC and its additional cost and
Description
Options
• Integrated filters
• Gain control
• Low power consumption
• Low phase noise
• Low spurs
Models
BUC Series | Block Up Converter
Model Input Frequency (MHz) Output Frequency (MHz) LO Frequency (MHz)
BUC-14500-07 950 to 1700 13750 to 14500 12800
BUC-18400-04 950 to 2050 17300 to 18400 16350
BUC-28550-03 950 to 1950 27550 to 28550 26600
BUC-29150-03 1500 to 2450 28150 to 29100 26650
BUC-29500-03 1000 to 2000 28500 to 29500 27500
BUC-30000-15 950 to 1950 29000 to 30000 28050
BUC-31000-18 1000 to 2000 30000 to 31000 29000
• Wide choice of frequency ranges
• CAN, RS-232, I2C, or SPI control
• Internal / External references
Features